We know farmers want to reduce their environmental footprint but often don’t know where to start. That’s why we established

the Greenhouse Gas Partnership Farms Project, to support dairy farmers in reducing on-farm methane and nitrous oxide emissions

long-term, while maintaining or increasing profitability. To download the full case studies report, and for more partnership farm case

studies visit dairynz.co.nz/ghg-farms

Flemington Farm, Canterbury (273ha) Tokoroa Pastoral, Waikato (70ha)

SCENARIO 1

Reduced:

• nitrogen (N) fertiliser use

• on-farm cropping area

• replacement rate of young stock while

maintaining production.

Reared fewer replacements. Currently the
farm rears 32% replacements, of which
22% enter the herd and 10% are sold. This
scenario is based on 15% heifers reared.

SCENARIO 2

Built on Scenario 1 by reducing N loss a

further 12% by further reducing N fertiliser

and substituting pasture grown with low-N

supplements.

Planted low-producing pasture on sidelings

in pine trees. The farm’s effective area was

reduced from 70ha to 63.5ha. Cow numbers

were reduced by 11. Stocking rate on the

effective area stayed the same.

RESULTS SCENARIO 1 SCENARIO 2 SCENARIO 1 SCENARIO 2

N leaching -28% -40% -2% -5%

Greenhouse

gas losses
-8% -11% -3% -6%

Profitability +11% -11% +5% -12%

REDUCING EMISSIONS ON-FARM

What we learned

• Before you start, it’s critical to understand where your

on-farm emissions come from through robust farm data.

How efficient your farm is, and the people involved,

will determine the mitigation options available and their

cost.

• There isn’t a ‘one-size-fits-all’ package of good

management practices or mitigations that every farmer

can use – they need to be farm-specific.

• There’s a high correlation between reducing N loss and

emissions. Lower N surplus will reduce feed imported/

harvested, which reduces methane.

• Some mitigations resulted in conflicting environmental